

GR-121/2008 (Reg. No. 66/2014)

CNR No. - WBCB09-000004-2008

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

**Order No: 71**

**Date: 17-01-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance of CCL and further order/awaiting order.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL on bail is present before this Board by filling hazira.

The Ld. Advocate for the CCL is directed to inform this Board about the present status regarding the quashiy of FIR by Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta i/d the Board shall proceed on with this case.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 17-02-2023 for appearance of CCL and necessary order.

D/C

Sd/-  
Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

Sd/-  
Board Member  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

Sd/-  
Board Member  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

Sd/-  
principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar