

Present: Shabana Parveen, Ld. J.M. 2nd Court, I/C of Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 78

Date: 28-11-2023

Today the case is fixed for S/R of guardian notice and appearance of the CCL.

Ld. PP is present. Members of this Board are also present.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on casual leave. I am in-charge of this Board today.

CCL on bail is present before this Board by filling hazira through his Ld. Counsel.

Ld. Advocate for the CCL is directed to provide the present status of the case which they have prayed before the Hon'ble High Court, Kolkata.

Ld. Advocate for the CCL is also directed to provide this Board with the order passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Kolkata in this regard.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 17-01-2024 for appearance of the CCL and report.

D/C

Sd/- (Shabana Parveen) I/C Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Smt.Runu Ganguly) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Shabana Parveen) I/C Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar
---	--	---	---