

Tufanganj PS-82/2008 (Reg. No. 66/2008)
CNR No: WBCB09-000004-2008
J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Order No: 97

Date: 15.11.2025

Today is fixed for S/R of Guardian Notice, appearance of the CCL, Copy Supply and Plea.

Ld. P.P. is present. No members are present due to dissolution of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.

CCL on bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the CCL is not present before this Board on behalf of the CCL.

CCL is given last chance to produce stay order if stay order is not produced on next date then the case will be proceed as per law stated.

Fix **11-12-2025** for appearance of the CCL, Copy Supply and Plea.

D/C

Sd/-
**Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar**

Sd/-
**Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar**