

Tufanganj PS-82/2008 (Reg. No. 66/2008)  
CNR No: WBCB09-000004-2008  
J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

**Order No: 99**

**Date: 09.01.2026**

Today is fixed for appearance of the CCL, Copy Supply and Plea.

Ld. P.P. is present. No members are present due to dissolution of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.

CCL on bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Now the record is taken up for the purpose.

The substance of the accusation u/s-147/148/149/345/427/302/379/506 of IPC is read over to the CCL in bengali language to the effect that “on 14.06.2008 at about 6:00-6:30 pm in the evening a meeting was arranged. At that time, you and your associates came to the spot and attacked with several sharp weapons. Later on, you all set fire on the motor bikes there and vandalized those. As a result, some of the members present at that meeting sustained injuries and one of them died. Later on, police was informed, came and rescued us” to which he pleaded not guilty by saying “aami nirdosh” and claims to be tried as per law.

**Issue fresh summon upon CSW-1.**

D.A. to comply.

Fix **02-02-2026** for evidence.

D/C

*Sd/-*  
**Ld. Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar**

*Sd/-*  
**Ld. Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar**