

Tufanganj PS-82/2008 (Reg. No. 66/2008)
CNR No: WBCB09-000004-2008
J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Order No:104
Date:02.05.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P. is present. No members are present due to dissolution of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.

CCL on bail is present by filing late hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Witnesses i.e. Sankar Dey and Joren Barman have turned up today. They are examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as PW-1 and PW-2 respectively.

Through their evidence, some of the documents have been marked as Exhibits.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW-4, CSW-5, CSW-6, CSW-7 & CSW-8.

D.A to Comply.

Fix **22-05-2026** for evidence.

D/C

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar